

House \_\_\_\_\_ Amendment NO. \_\_\_\_\_

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 2213, Page 1, In the Title, Line 4, by  
2 deleting the phrase "a referendum clause" and inserting in lieu thereof the phrase "a contingent  
3 effective date"; and  
4

5 Further amend said bill, Page 10, Section 195.900, Line 85, by deleting the phrase "including but  
6 not"; and  
7

8 Further amend said bill, page and section, Line 86, by deleting the phrase "or smokeless vaporizing  
9 devices" ; and  
10

11 Further amend said bill, page and section, Lines 102-104, by deleting all of said lines; and  
12

13 Further amend said bill, page and section, by renumbering all subsequent subdivisions accordingly;  
14 and  
15

16 Further amend said bill, Page 29, Section 195.957, Line 71, by deleting said line and inserting in  
17 lieu there of the following:  
18

19 "of the department of health and senior services and local health departments:

20 (b) Any manufacturing, storage, or testing of medical cannabis, medical cannabis  
21 concentrate, or medical cannabis product shall meet all requirements of the department of health and  
22 senior services and all local health departments;"; and  
23

24 Further amend said bill and section, Pages 29-30, by renumber all subsequent paragraphs  
25 accordingly; and  
26

27 Further amend said bill, Page 47, Section B, Lines 1-6, by deleting all of said section and lines; and  
28

29 Further amend said bill and page, Section C, Lines 1-8, by deleting all of said section and lines and  
30 inserting in lieu thereof the following:  
31

32 "Section B. The enactment of sections 195.900 to 195.985 and the repeal and reenactment  
33 of sections 195.202, 195.211, 195.222, 195.223, and 263.250 shall become effective upon the  
34 approval by the Federal Drug Administration that cannabis is a safe and effective drug for any  
35 indication."; and  
36

Standing Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_

Select Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_

1 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references  
2 accordingly.  
3